Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the docket number, serial number, and title previously recorded on Reel 022468 Frame 0848. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the docket number should be 20081113-US-NP, serial number 12/413,923, and title should read COMBINED SHEET BUFFER AND INVERTER. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Eun Suk Suh | 03/10/2009 |
| Henry T. Bober | 03/17/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xerox Corporation |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| ivairie. | Nelox Corporation |
| Street Address: | 45 Glover Avenue |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 4505 |
| City: | Norwalk |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06856-4505 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12413923 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)261-8825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-573-1545

Email: baumann@gibbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibb I.P. Law Firm, LLC

Address Line 1: 2568-A Riva Road, Suite 304

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20081113-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela M. Riley

PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0222

500823234

D OF HO

Total Attachments: 6
source=NoticeofRecordation#page1.tif
source=NoticeofRecordation#page2.tif
source=NoticeofRecordation#page3.tif
source=NoticeofRecordation#page4.tif
source=NoticeofRecordation#page5.tif
source=NoticeofRecordation#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0223 A TYCAGO C NOTOS WAS AWDD 41004 LEX PELABL

TO GIBB INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM, LLC COMPANY: 2568-A RIVA ROAD SUITE 30

| | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | ********* |
|--|----------------|--|----------------|---|
| Electronic Version Stylesheet Version | | 03/30/2009 500820989 | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE | Ş. | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | energies. |
| NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE: | ARSIGNMENT | | ********* |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Oate | |
| Eun Sus Suh | | | 03/19/2009 | |
| Henry T. Sober | | | 03/17/2009 | |
| | | | | *********** |
| RECEIVING PARTY | CATA | | | |
| Name: | Xerox Corpora | | | |
| Street Address | 45 Glover Ave | *************************************** | | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 4505 | | | |
| City: | Norwalk | | | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICU | | | |
| Postal Code: | 08856-4505 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBI | FRS Tals: 1 | | | minin |
| | | | , | |
| Property | Туре | Number | | |
| Application Number | r: 1 | (413875 | | *************************************** |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | 000000 |
| Fax Number: | (391)261- | 825 | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| Correspondence wit | | gil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful | | 99900 |
| Phone: | 410-573-1 | | | |
| Email: | 1 | ggibbipliw.com | | |
| Correspondent Nam | | actual Property Law Firm, LLC | | |
| Address Une 1: | , | ra Road Suite 304 MARYLAND 21401 | | |
| Address Line 4: | AUGSEUS. | Service & Courter & Cook (| | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKE | | [C081064-US-NP | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITT | ER: | Pamela M. Hiley | | |
| Total Atlactments: 2 source=20061113U5 source=20061113U5 | SNP_Assignmen₩ | | | |

PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0224

Attorney File No.: 20081113-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

| The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "I entitled COMBINED SHEET BUFFER AND INVERTER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed the which Application: | 2 |
|--|---|
| ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application Number ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic | ation(s) No(s). filed . |
| Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalingeresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s). | |
| For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excl the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its tapplications, patents, design registrations and publicati all priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and | usive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all ons obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and |
| (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fore (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and | e all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; eign Letters Patent thereon; s necessary or desirable in connection therewith cation Number on this Assignment, if not already |
| Em Luk Juk Eun Suk Suh | March 10, 2009 DATE |

DATE

Henry T. Bober

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| eni (thi | undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the itled COMBINED SHEET BUFFER AND INVERTES "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed ich Application; | R | | T. |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|------|
| | is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on | cation(s) No(s). | filled | |
| map | rox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behing the sentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in speration of the Inventor(s). | alf of itself, its succes the Application and | sors and assigns, and its leg: the Invention(s), and the fu | 977 |
| ass the app all | valuable consideration, the receipt of which is high(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and extending and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and extending and for the United States, its blications, patents, design registrations and publications and publications and province conventions and conventions and priority rights under all present or future conventions and | clusive right, title and territories, and all f tions obtained or deri | interest in the Application an oreign countries, including a ved therefrom, world wide, an | |
| (1) (2) (3) (4) | agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and | reign Letters Patent to ns necessary or des | nereon; sirable in connection therewit | * |
| | Suk Suh | 0ATE | | i.i. |
| He | ary T. Bober | DATE | | |

PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 04/01/2009